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THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

	In the Matter of the Application of Ohio-American Water Company to Increase Its Rates for Water and Sewer Service.
	)
)
)
	
Case No. 11-4161-WS-AIR



NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF
SCHEDULE E-1 AND E-2.1 TO THE 
STIPULATION AND RECOMMENDATION

	Aqua Ohio Water Company, Inc. (“Aqua”) and Staff of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (“Staff”) hereby provide notice of the substitution of Schedule E-1 and Schedule E-2.1 to the Stipulation and Recommendation (“Stipulation”) with the attached Substitute Schedule E-1 and Substitute Schedule E-2.1.
	Schedule E-1 and E-2.1 contained proposed rates for Aqua’s Water and Sewer Service.  Subsequent to the filing of the Stipulation, the Stipulating Parties determined that the rate blocks provided in Schedule E-1 needed to be amended in order to properly reflect the application of the same gallon conversion rate (.748) between the gallon rate and gallon consumption rate blocks.  The Stipulating Parties also agreed that the gallon consumption rate should be changed from 1,000 to 100 gallons to conform with Aqua’s tariffs.  The correct rate blocks are reflected in the attached Substitute Schedule E-1 and Substitute Schedule E-2.1.
	The substitution of Schedule E-1 and Schedule E-2.1 represents a minor technical change and does not alter the substantive position of any party to the Stipulation.  The substitution also does not alter the total revenue Aqua will be collecting from customers.


Respectfully submitted,


Aqua Ohio Water Company, Inc.		The Staff of the Public Utilities 
		Commission of Ohio


			
Mark A. Whitt						Thomas Lindgren
Melissa L. Thompson					Devin Parram
Whitt Sturtevant LLP					Ohio Attorney General
PNC Plaza, Suite 2020				Public Utilities Section
155 East Broad Street					180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor
Columbus, Ohio  43215				Columbus, Ohio  43215
(614) 244-3911 (Telephone)				(614) 466-4395 (Telephone)
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com				thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us
thompson@whitt-sturtevant.com		devin.parram@puc.state.oh.us

ATTORNEYS FOR		ATTORNEYS FOR
AQUA OHIO WATER COMPANY, INC.		STAFF OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES
		COMMISSION OF OHIO	






CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

	I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Substitution was served by electronic mail, to the following on this 6th day of June, 2012:
	Melissa Yost, Esq.
Kyle Kern, Esq.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, Ohio  43215-3485
yost@occ.state.oh.us
kern@occ.state.oh.us
	Thomas Lindgren
Devin Parram
Ohio Attorney General
Public Utilities Section
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor
Columbus, Ohio  43215
thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us
devin.parram@puc.state.oh.us


	Mark D. Russell
Law Director – City of Marion, Ohio
233 West Center Street
Marion, Ohio 43302
law@marionohio.org
	Peter N. Griggs
Loveland & Brosius, LLC
50 West Broad Street, Suite 3300
Columbus, Ohio 43215-5917
pgriggs@lblaw.net




							
One of the Attorneys for 
Aqua Ohio Water Company, Inc.
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